'Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Matrad Limited

Company number

04394678

In the

High Court of Justice - Chancery Division

Court case number

902 of 2007

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI.Arb

Bond Partners LLP
The Grange

100 High Street
London

N14 6TB

attach a copy of -

the statements of affairs

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed

Dated

%

S Hadjiyiangou attorney for T Papanicola Administrator

26" March 2007

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it wilt help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to sea_rchers of the

public record
*AGFODOA4*
AB0O 30/03/2007

COMPANIES HOUSE

652

T Papanicola FCA FCCA FABRP MCI Arb
Bond Partners LLP

The Grange
100 High Street
London
N14 6TB
0870 8508007
DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY | THEODOULOS PAPANICOLA of 51
Houndsden Road, London, N21 1LX APPOINT STAVROS HADJIYIANGOU of
Fiat 11, 10 -11 Leinster Gardens, London W2 6DR to be my Attorney for the

following purpose:-

1. To act on my behalf in relation to signing all documents having to do with
any Clients of “Bond Partners LLP" and any Appointments under the
insolvency Act 1986 and the Enterprise Act 2002 and related statutes
including but not limited to statutory documents required to be filed at
Companies Registry and to sign as my attorney in that capacity all and

any documents required to give effect thereto.

IN WITNESS whereof | have hereunto set my hand this
gth day of March Two Thousand and Seven
SHGNED AS A DEED AND DELIVERED

BY THE SAID THEODOULOS PAPANICOLA
IN THE PRESENCE OF -

L. eSO 7
.-

te OFe L5 - Y ol C
QMF‘-:—;._.__;;

e ET Y V-

Ea2 Rl




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Matrad Limited

In the High Courts of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

Form 2.148

Company number

04394678

e

-

Court case number

902 of 2007

Statement as to the affairs of

Mairad Limited

122 Handsworth Road
Handsworth

Sheffield

59 4AE

on the 2™ February 2007, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

[ behieve that the facts stated in this statement of aftairs are a full, rue and complete statement of the

atfairs of the above named company as at 2™ February 2007 the date that the company entcred

administration.

Fuli name Jac\-]lb OuS

BEEYNG)

ot 1B (67




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

9

Uncharged assets:
var  Cram

OFFce ECQuuPhenT

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

T T

Book
Value

——

Estimated to
Realise

£

LQ»C’O,- GO0 . 00

3,630 .00

i, 4 a0, 900 . O

Gon oo

1,463,600 . 00

L_

I, G0, 500 20




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

Estimated
to realise

£

Creditors {carried from page A) £i1,400, @0 O
£ T
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
NiL- ML
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential eredifors £]1,400,5¢0 . 00
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NI
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ |1, 600, §00 . O°
£
Debts secured by floating charges 1l .
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ |1,400, 0O

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

£
Un§ecured non-_preferential clai_ms . | 154, 8350
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) i
3L,

3

£
l 2o
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

[ssued and called up capital

£
! i P,
R R

1,164,935 . o
i, 245, 665 .o

2. 00

{ 2_(1\.5'663 Lac

Signaw%;/g \ Date “2 rfi E ;\ E




2 e {&amamﬂm
_ _ _, o T “
m | w
L ] |
_ ; m
| | |
mr | |
! I
T
+
\
| B ]
H | h
|
_
~ G.\I k_ _\\7\. (.\7.. o Qw.m‘gw ™3 BvE ‘aa ,.“Tlu?._.w oS ' pieen ﬂ?ﬁ%.lﬁif%&mﬂ#
‘Ren?) TR UKD ZQUSTTATE T7HE oOguEw

| _ v/ o pweol £7 ' uoRduzary QLY ke

| mf / v/ v/~ 00" SR T FAVVYY KIerTE & 977 wvidy o7 7

| 3 |
_ usAig I011paIn 1Gap JO (apodsod tiim) JUBWIRL) 10
| F Aanoas Jjoanes | Aunoas ateq | Aq pioy LZ1umoas Aue Jo s[ielsd | Junowy SSUPPY 1011PaID JO JWRN

1

‘uoissassod s Auedwod agy ut Ausdold 140 231 JO LONUIRI SUTUITe]d SI0UPRID puUp $301A19S 10 spoof Jo {jddns aup Jo eoueape ur pred syunowre Surwivgd
SIAWOISND peip SJUDWDAIFL 2]BS FRUCIIPUOD JO FUISEa] [a)1R2 *aseyoind-all( 12pun SI0JIPaId j[& AJ1IUIP! PUL SIOIIPAII [{B 9pn{ouT ISNW NO L :dION

SHOLIAHYO ANVIWNOO

I ——




L

SIVIOL

|
- |
_
|

—

FTW_

——u——w——l——-————L‘——l—J——-
]

ﬁ .Tdaz_ﬁdo oog_wﬂ 7 | Y T JE Y T Ano77 o
FDOCIRANGY,  207Q ] WISV §

| ANTEA piay sareys

_, pIey saleyg jo sqieia(d JBUTIHON JO ON (apoaisod yum) ssauppy 13pJOYaIBYS JO 3UWILN

| _ ‘

ST TOHAUVHS ANVANOO




Rule 2.29 Form 2. 148

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company nuinber
Matrad Limited 04394678

In the High Courts of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division

Companies Court 902 of 2007

Statement as to the affairs of

Matrad Limited

122 Handsworth Road
Handsworth

Sheftield

59 4AE

on the 2™ February 2007, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at 2™ February 2007 the date that the company entcred
administration.

futmame 4 NS E%D@'\J\JSOI’\)

Dated !D g)%ﬂ}l




A —Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

VAT Caun
CXacE LAufFmenr

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @@W Date { jr} O% { 2:]‘

Book
Value

Estimated to
Realise

£

} 400, 00600

3000 0

l,qoo‘ oG, OO
oo .00

/’q:ag‘ 080 . 00




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
1o realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentiai
Creditors (carried from page A) L I,400,500. a0
¢ S Sl
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
NI Nic
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £fa00,500.00
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry torward) . N
¢
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ | fr402, 570 o
£
Debts secured by floating charges
e ] me
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ | 4400, $00.20
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
L. i
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ ,400,500.60
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims 1 154,825.00
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) o L'- )
. »l 154,835 .c0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ iuiq.s‘ 466.00
£
{ssued and catled up capital .00
v b___ 200
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ 1,208 63 .ce

s S UIT . e H 0307




o i

_\/ >
LOED7] O era TSR et

T | | _ T | -
Tl 4 % L | _ _
i !
_ ] | f $
— | M
_ ] | |
“ | _ |
[ j
! _ _ |
, _ M
~ N
J‘ﬁ |m
| — _ H "QRHIIHS y pns SNGULDIANWWRT 2] |
e "My es B U5 ) s
% bfr /o ¢\ ~ @0 995 omm‘ QoY 77647 AT IOISUIAIY T Iy ME&
v/~ v/~ ol OV SET Y . "HYIS7 B3AT7 qLy X W
.H \ \ \ &‘ IAVBY SIONRY 9 Yy wWgM 90 “ 7
| 7
7 uaarg 101pais 192p 3O {apooysod yim) LR 10
é 7 A1mdas Jo anpep | Amanoas siee] | Aq prey A11In0ss Auw JO SR | unowry $S2IPpPY JONPAID JO WeN
| |

‘uoissassod s Aurdwos o ur Auadoid 1940 a1 J0 UCHURIR) BUWIE|d SI01PAID pUy Sa21A1s 10 5pood jo A1ddns ay) Jo aourape ut pred sjunowe Junuingd
SI5W0ISN? pup SIUSWIBE 2]Es [BUONIPUOD 10 Bulses] [a11eo ‘sseyoind-a1ly JOpUN $101IP2I0 [Je AJ1IUSPI PUE SIOIIPAIY {[E 9PpN[OUl ISNW N0 L :DION

SYOLIATEO ANVINOD




EVAch-iek=omt h—

TR

“ _ STVIOL
| g ‘
| %
|
|
I
CRYPNITZO o0 | F VA ‘ . . ) HNS 85 Qro77 it
& Co7i7HS  HLVIIGUvE g r h37sdb) 8
an[eA pIay sareiys

P{ay sazeyg ja speis( [BUTHION JOON (apooisod Yim) ssaappy Iapjoyaieys Jo aweN ;

L. i
SYJATOHAIVHS ANVJINOD




